

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 190/2014

LILLY JOSE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOMY ABRAHAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61557/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.61555/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.61551/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and and IA No.61560/2017-XTRA)

Date : 31-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 61555, 61557 and 61560 of 2017 - Applications for substitution and to bring on record the lrs. of deceased appellant is allowed, delay in filing substitution is condoned and setting aside abatement is also allowed.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER