

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 190/2014

LILLY JOSE (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOMY ABRAHAM

Respondent(s)

IA No. 236915/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 236916/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 236914/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 28-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Sehrawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant No.1.1 has expired. Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed application seeking substitution of legal representatives alongwith other applications, but the applications are defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

List again on 22.04.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar