

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 190/2014

LILLY JOSE (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOMY ABRAHAM

Respondent(s)

IA No. 236915/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 236916/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 236914/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 24-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Vishnu P. Adv. (through VC)
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications, returnable
after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR