

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 190/2014

LILLY JOSE (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOMY ABRAHAM

Respondent(s)

IA No. 236915/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 236916/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 236914/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 15-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manu Krishnan G, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 236915/2024, 236916/2024 and 236914/2024

Issue fresh notice in the applications, returnable in four weeks.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)